



Pembrokeshire's own  
**ICE-CREAM**  
Made for you

# Allergens & Ingredients





# Ice Cream Ingredients

## Banana & Toffee Flavour Dairy Ice Cream

Ingredients: Reconstituted skimmed **MILK** powder, double cream (**MILK**) 16%, sugar, toffee chips (sugar, glucose, hydrogenated vegetable fat, butter, salt, **SOYA** lecithin) 8%, dextrose, dried glucose syrup, emulsifier E471, stabiliser (guar gum, carrageenan, carob gum), flavouring.

## Barti Ddu Rum & Raisin Flavour Dairy Ice Cream

Ingredients: Reconstituted skimmed **MILK** powder, double cream (**MILK**) 16%, sugar, raisins (10%), dextrose, dried glucose syrup, emulsifier E471, stabiliser (guar gum, carrageenan, carob gum), Barti Ddu Rum (2.5%), caramel, flavouring.

## Biscoff Flavour Dairy Ice Cream

Ingredients: Reconstituted skimmed **MILK** powder, double cream (**MILK**) 16%, sugar, dextrose, dried glucose syrup, natural flavouring (carriers, **WHEAT** flour, sugar, palm oil, rapeseed oil, sugar syrup, raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate) **SOYA** flour, salt, cinnamon) burnt sugar ripple (sugar, glucose syrup, flavouring, starch, pectin, acidity regulator E331, preservatives E202, E211, citric acid), emulsifier E471, stabiliser (guar gum, carrageenan, carob gum).

## Bubblegum Flavour Dairy Ice Cream

Ingredients: Reconstituted skimmed **MILK** powder, double cream (**MILK**) 16%, sugar, dextrose, dried glucose syrup, emulsifier E471, stabiliser (guar gum, carrageenan, carob gum), flavouring, colouring Brilliant Blue, citric acid.

## Café' Latte Coffee Dairy Ice Cream

Ingredients: Reconstituted skimmed **MILK** powder, double cream (**MILK**) 16%, sugar, dextrose, dried glucose syrup, coffee, emulsifier E471, stabiliser (guar gum, carrageenan, carob gum), flavouring.





### Chocolate Dairy Ice Cream

Ingredients: Reconstituted skimmed **MILK** powder, double cream (**MILK**) 16%, sugar, dextrose, cocoa powder, emulsifier E471, stabiliser (guar gum, carrageenan, carob gum).

### Coconut Flavour Dairy Ice Cream

Ingredients: Reconstituted skimmed **MILK** powder, double cream (**MILK**) 16%, sugar, dextrose, dried glucose syrup, emulsifier E471, stabiliser (guar gum, carrageenan, carob gum), flavouring, coconut flakes (5%).

### Crème Brulee Flavour Dairy Ice Cream

Ingredients: Reconstituted skimmed **MILK** powder, double cream (**MILK**) 16%, sugar, dextrose, dried glucose syrup, natural flavouring (glucose syrup, invert sugar syrup, sugar, water, vanilla extract, citric acid), burnt sugar ripple (sugar, glucose syrup, flavouring, starch, pectin, acidity regulator E331, preservatives E202, E211, citric acid) emulsifier E471, stabiliser (guar gum, carrageenan, carob gum).

### Dragon's Delight Flavour Dairy Ice Cream

Ingredients: Reconstituted skimmed **MILK** powder, double cream (**MILK**) 16%, sugar, dextrose, shortcake crumble (**WHEAT** flour, seed derivatives, **MILK** derivatives) fudge pieces & toffee chips (sugar, glucose syrup, sweetened condensed **MILK**, refined vegetable fat, butter, hydrogenated vegetable fat, emulsifier **SOYA** lecithin, flavourings, salt), honeycomb (sugar, sodium bicarbonate [raising agent], chocolate chips & chunks (cocoa mass, sugar, emulsifier **SOYA** lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), dried glucose syrup, emulsifier E471, stabiliser (guar gum, carrageenan, carob gum).

### Hazelnut & Toffee Flavour Dairy Ice Cream

Ingredients: Reconstituted skimmed **MILK** powder, double cream (**MILK**) 16%, sugar, dextrose, dried glucose syrup, toffee pieces (sugar, glucose, hydrogenated vegetable fat, butter, salt, emulsifier **SOYA** lecithin), emulsifier E471, stabiliser (guar gum, carrageenan, carob gum).





### Luscious Limoncello Cheesecake Dairy Ice Cream

Ingredients: Reconstituted skimmed **MILK** powder, double cream (**MILK**) 16%, sugar, dextrose, limoncello ripple (sugar, glucose syrup, citric acid, colour curcumin) 11%, cheesecake (cheese powder, lactic acid) 10%, cookie pieces (**WHEAT** flour, vegetable fat, invert sugar, raising agent sodium bicarbonate, salt) 5%, dried glucose syrup, emulsifier E471, stabiliser (guar gum, carrageenan, carob gum).

### Mamgu Welshcake Dairy Ice Cream with Traditional Welshcake Ingredients

Ingredients: Reconstituted skimmed **MILK** powder, double cream (**MILK**) 16%, sugar, dextrose, dried glucose syrup, emulsifier E471, stabiliser (guar gum, carrageenan, carob gum), raisins, currants, Mamgu Welshcakes (**WHEAT** flour, sodium bicarbonate, E450, butter (**MILK**), spices), biscuit crumble (**WHEAT** flour, sugar, margarine, **OATS**), flavouring.

### Merlin's Magic Dairy Ice Cream with Malt Balls

Ingredients: Reconstituted skimmed **MILK** powder, double cream (**MILK**) 16%, sugar, dextrose, malt balls (sugar, cocoa butter, **WHEAT** flour, cocoa mass, maize flour, malt extract, emulsifier E322, salt, tricalcium phosphate, thickener E414) 5%, dried glucose syrup, emulsifier E471, stabiliser (guar gum, carrageenan, carob gum).

### Mint Choc Chip Flavour Dairy Ice Cream

Ingredients: Reconstituted skimmed **MILK** powder, double cream (**MILK**) 16%, sugar, chocolate chips (cocoa mass, sugar, emulsifier **SOYA** lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), dextrose, dried glucose syrup, emulsifier E471, stabiliser (guar gum, carrageenan, carob gum), flavouring.

### Orange & Caramel Dairy Ice Cream

Ingredients: Reconstituted skimmed **MILK** powder, double cream (**MILK**) 16%, sugar, dextrose, dried glucose syrup, emulsifier E471, stabiliser (guar gum, carrageenan, carob gum), toffee sauce (sweetened condensed **MILK**, glucose syrup, fructose, water, colour caramel, flavouring), natural orange flavour, citric acid.





### Pembrokeshire Promise

#### Vanilla Flavour Dairy Ice Cream with Honeycomb Pieces

Ingredients: Reconstituted skimmed **MILK** powder, double cream (**MILK**) 16%, sugar, dextrose, dried glucose syrup, honeycomb (sugar, sodium bicarbonate, [raising agent]) 9%, emulsifier E471, stabiliser (guar gum, carrageenan, carob gum).

### Raspberry Ripple

#### Vanilla Flavour Dairy Ice Cream with Raspberry Sauce

Ingredients: Reconstituted skimmed **MILK** powder, double cream (**MILK**) 16%, sugar, dextrose, dried glucose syrup, raspberry ripple sauce (concentrated raspberry juice, acidity regulators E330, E331, colour E162, E163) 12%, emulsifier E471, stabiliser (guar gum, carrageenan, carob gum), flavouring.

### Rum 'n' Raisin

#### Flavour Dairy Ice Cream

Ingredients: Reconstituted skimmed **MILK** powder, double cream (**MILK**) 16%, sugar, raisins 10%, dextrose, dried glucose syrup, emulsifier E471, stabiliser (guar gum, carrageenan, carob gum), caramel, flavouring.

### Salted Caramel

#### Flavour Dairy Ice Cream

Ingredients: Reconstituted skimmed **MILK** powder, double cream (**MILK**) 16%, sugar, dextrose, dried glucose syrup, natural flavouring (glucose syrup, invert sugar syrup, water), sugar, natural flavouring, caramel syrup, salt, starch, colour E100, burnt sugar ripple (sugar, glucose syrup, flavouring, starch, pectin, acidity regulator E331, preservatives E202, E211, citric acid), emulsifier E471, stabiliser (guar gum, carrageenan, carob gum), flavouring, coconut flakes 5%.

### Sexy Strawberry Cheesecake

#### Dairy Ice Cream

Ingredients: Reconstituted skimmed **MILK** powder, double cream (**MILK**) 16%, sugar, dextrose, strawberry ripple (sugar, glucose syrup, strawberries, flavouring, citric acid, colour curcumin) 11%, cheesecake (cheese powder, lactic acid) 10%, cookie pieces (**WHEAT** flour, vegetable fat, invert sugar, sodium bicarbonate [raising agent], salt) 5%, dried glucose syrup, emulsifier E471, stabiliser (guar gum, carrageenan, carob gum).





### Strawberry Dairy Ice Cream

Ingredients: Reconstituted skimmed **MILK** powder, double cream (**MILK**) 16%, sugar, strawberries (strawberries, modified starch, natural flavouring, citric acid E330) 12%, dextrose, dried glucose syrup, emulsifier E471, stabiliser (guar gum, carrageenan, carob gum), natural flavouring, colouring E162, citric acid.

### Toffee Fudge Flavour Dairy Ice Cream

Ingredients: Reconstituted skimmed **MILK** powder, double cream (**MILK**) 16%, sugar, dextrose, fudge pieces & toffee chips (sugar, glucose syrup, sweetened condensed **MILK**, refined vegetable fat, butter, hydrogenated vegetable fat, emulsifier **SOYA** lecithin, flavourings, salt), dried glucose syrup, emulsifier E471, stabiliser (guar gum, carrageenan, carob gum).

### 'Traditional' Vanilla Real Dairy Ice Cream

Ingredients: Reconstituted skimmed **MILK** powder, double cream (**MILK**) 28%, white sugar, brown sugar, emulsifier E471, stabiliser (guar gum, carrageenan, carob gum), real vanilla.

### Vanilla Flavour Dairy Ice Cream

Ingredients: Reconstituted skimmed **MILK** powder, double cream (**MILK**) 16%, sugar, dextrose, dried glucose syrup, emulsifier E471, stabiliser (guar gum, carrageenan, carob gum).

## Non-Dairy Fat Ice Cream Ingredients

### Vanilla Flavour Non-Dairy Fat Ice Cream

Ingredients: Reconstituted skimmed **MILK** powder, sugar, hydrogenated vegetable fat, dextrose, dried glucose syrup, emulsifier E471, stabiliser (guar gum, carrageenan, carob gum), flavouring.





## Sorbet Ingredients

### **Blackcurrent Flavour Soft Scoop Sorbet**

Ingredients: Water, sugar, glucose syrup, dextrose, blackcurrent puree, blackcurrent concentrate, citric acid, stabiliser E440b, E412, E466, emulsifier E471, acidity regulator E331.

### **Gin & Orange Tonic Flavour Soft Scoop Sorbet**

Ingredients: Water, sugar, glucose syrup, dextrose, stabiliser E440b, E412, E466, emulsifier E471, acidity regulator E331.

### **Lemon Flavour Soft Scoop Sorbet**

Ingredients: Water, sugar, glucose syrup, dextrose, natural flavouring, stabiliser E440b, E412, E466, emulsifier E471, acidity regulator E331, citric acid.

### **Mango Flavour Soft Scoop Sorbet**

Ingredients: Water, mango puree, sugar, glucose syrup, dextrose, citric acid, stabiliser E440b, E412, E466, emulsifier E471, acidity regulator E331.

### **Passionfruit & Champagne Flavour Soft Scoop Sorbet**

Ingredients: Water, sugar, glucose syrup, dextrose, Passion Fruit (P.F. concentrate, passion fruit, glucose syrup, alcohol, flavouring, citric acid) 12%, champagne 4%, stabiliser E440b, E412, E466, emulsifier E471, acidity regulator E331.

### **Raspberry Flavour Soft Scoop Sorbet**

Ingredients: Water, sugar, glucose syrup, dextrose, raspberries (stabilisers E44a, E410), concentrated raspberry juice, stabilisers E440b, E412, E466, emulsifier E471, acidity regulator E331.





## Allergens List

Ice Cream Flavour:	Cereals (containing Gluten)	Soyabeans (Lecethin)	Milk
Banana & Toffee		X	X
Barti Ddu Rum & Raisin			X
Biscoff	X	X	X
Bubblegum			X
Café' Latte			X
Chocolate			X
Coconut			X
Crème Brulee		X	X
Dragon's Delight	X	X	X
Hazelnut & Toffee			X
Luscious Limoncello Cheesecake	X		X
Mamgu Welshcake	X	X	X
Merlin's Magic	X	X	X
Mint Choc Chip			X
Orange & Caramel			X
Pembrokeshire Promise			X
Raspberry Ripple			X
Rum 'n' Raisin			X
Salted Caramel			X
Sexy Strawberry Cheesecake	X		X
Strawberry		X	X
Toffee Fudge			X
'Traditional' Vanilla			X





## Allergens List continued

<b>Ice Cream Flavour:</b>	<b>Cereals</b> (containing Gluten)	<b>Soyabeans</b> (Lecethin)	<b>Milk</b>
Vanilla			<b>X</b>

<b>Non-Dairy Fat Ice Cream:</b>	<b>Cereals</b> (containing Gluten)	<b>Soyabeans</b> (Lecethin)	<b>Milk</b>
Vanilla			<b>X</b>

<b>Sorbets:</b>	<b>Cereals</b> (containing Gluten)	<b>Soyabeans</b> (Lecethin)	<b>Milk</b>
Blackcurrant			
Gin & Orange Tonic			
Lemon			
Mango			
Passionfruit & Champagne			
Raspberry			